mum objective function value.

Table 4. Comparison Between the Gains Obtained from the Simulator and Optimization Model at Base Case
Conditions, API = 27

A PV/A F, A PV/A Frgc A PV/AFa,,
- 0.552"FXft s O.O5TF/Ilb/s) O.O7o"F/Ilb/s)

AT,, model - 0.334"FAft 2) /s) O.04loF/(lb/s) 0.449"FXlb/s)
AT,, simulator

AT,,,, simulator 1.460°F/iftp) - 0.122"F/ilb/~) - 1.838"F/(lb/~)
ATreg, model 0.599"F/(ft /s) - 0.173"F/ilb/~) - 1.598"F/(lb/~)

- 0.096 rnol %Aft s 0.013 mol %/(lb/s) 0.089 rnol %/(lb/s)
AO,,,,, model - 0.236 rnol %Aft ?)  p) 0.036 mol %/(lb/s) 0.101 rnol %/(lb/s)
AO,,,,, simulator

SI conversion: "C = ("F - 32)/1.8; L/s = ftys x 28.3.

AIChE Journal September 1998 Vol. 44, No. 9 2075

Table 5. Summary of Results from Sensitivity Analysis
Study: The Effect of Parameter Uncertainty on

Optimal Objective Value

Change in Treg. Tr, F,,,l, AObj. F,
Parameter “F “F Ib/s %O,,, %

k ,  +7.5%

k ,  +5.0%

A Hcrack + 2.5%

k o ,  +5.0%

k ,  - 7.5%

k ,  - 5.0%

A Hcrack - 2.5%

ko, -5.0%

1,265
1,265

1,265
1,265

1,265
1,265

1,265
1,265

994.00
993.70

991.63
994.00

994.00
994.00

991.60
994.00

104.12
104.27

104.18
104.12

104.12
104.12

105.32
104.12

0.5 0.067
0.5 -0.111

0.5 -0.111
0.5 - 0.223

0.5 0.089
0.5 - 0.089

0.5 0.200
0.5 - 0.601

SI conversion: “C = (“F - 32)/1.8; kg = Ib x 0.454

Table 6 shows the sensitivity of the economic objective
function to specified changes in the reactor temperature, re-
generator temperature, oxygen in the flue gas, and feed flow
rate to the FCC unit. Note that the change in the oxygen
level in the flue gas has the least effect on the unit profitabil-
ity while the riser temperature has the largest effect on the
profitability.

Table 6. FCC Unit Objective Function Sensitivity Gain
Analysis, Feed API = 27, Gasoline Mode

T, 7 Trrp Fo,l, AObj.F,
Run “F “F %O,,,, Ib/s %

Base 992 1,270 0.750 i02
AT, 994 1,270 0.750 102 1.105
AT,,, 992 1,268 0.750 102 0.276